
AAUW Press Contact List Correction Sheet
AAUW-NC Board Meeting, Oct. 6, 2001

This data was received from the Association and is the contact information they use when sending press releases. If there
are corrections or additions for your city, please send them to shoemaker@acm.org or Ericka Foster,
<FOSTERE@aauw.org>

Asheboro
Criscoe, Ray
The Courier Tribune
500 Sunset Ave.
27203-5330
criscoe@courier-tribune.com
336-626-6115
336-626-7074 (Fax)

Charlotte
Buckner, Jennie
The Charlotte Observer
600 S. Tryon St.
28202-1800
buckner@charlotteobserver.com
704-358-5002
704-358-5022 (Fax)

Dunn
Adams, Bart
The Daily Record
99 W. Broad St.
28334
badams@dunndailyrecord.com
910-891-1234
910-891-4445 (Fax)

Fayetteville
Broadwell, Charles
Fayetteville Observer-Times
458 Whitfield St.
28306-1614
cbwell@fayettevillenc.com
910-486-3503
910-486-3545 (Fax)

Forest City
Parham, Steven
The Daily Courier
601 Oak St.
28043-3471
seped@blueridge.net
828-245-6431
828-248-2790 (Fax)

Gastonia
Pea, John
Gaston Gazette
2500 E. Franklin Blvd.
28056-9297
john_pea@link.freedom.com
704-869-1810
704-867-6988 (Fax)

Goldsboro
Rouse, J. Michael
Goldsboro News-Argus
310 N. Berkeley Blvd.
27534-4326
mrouse@newsargus.com
919-739-7802
919-778-5408 (Fax)

Greensboro
Robinson, John
News & Record
200 E Market St
27401-2950
jrobinson@news-record.com
336-373-7051
336-887-8430 (Fax)

Henderson
Craven, Glenn
Henderson Daily Dispatch
304 S. Chestnut St.
27536-4225
252-436-2700
252-430-0125 (Fax)

Hickory
Hojnacki, Stan
Hickory Daily Record
1100 Park Place, 11th Ave., S.E.
28602
828-322-4510
828-322-8439 (Fax)

High Point
Blount, Tom
High Point Enterprise
210 Church Ave.
27262-4806
tblount@hpe.com
336-888-3543
336-841-5582 (Fax)

Jacksonville
Potter, Elliott
The Daily News
724 Bellfork Road
28540-6311
cepotter@jdnews.com
910-353-1171
910-353-7316 (Fax)

Kannapolis
Cline, Dale
Independent Tribune
924 Cloverleaf Plaza
28083-6981
704-789-9105
704-786-0645 (Fax)

Kinston
Holmes, Patrick
The Free Press
2103 N. Queen St.
28501-1622
patrick.holmes@link.freedom.com
252-527-3191
252-527-9407 (Fax)

Laurinburg
Degon, Kevin
Laurinburg Exchange
211 W Cronly St
28352-3637
kdegon@laurinburgexchange.com
910-276-2311
910-276-3815 (Fax)
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Lenoir
Tuttell, Richard
News-Topic
123 Pennton Ave.
28645-4373
828-758-7381
828-754-0110 (Fax)

Lumberton
Douglas, Donnie
The Robesonian
121 W. Fifth St.
28358-5538
910-739-4322
910-739-6553 (Fax)

Morganton
Conover, Duke
The News Herald
301 Collett St.
28655-3322
828-437-2161
828-437-5372 (Fax)

Mount Airy
Leonard, Angela
Mount Airy News
319 N. Renfro St.
27030-3838
aleonard@mtairynews.com
336-786-4141
336-789-2816 (Fax)

New Bern
Williams, Peter
Sun Journal
3200 Wellon Blvd
28562-5234
peter_williams@link.freedom.com
252-638-8101
252-638-4580 (Fax)

Raleigh
Frederick, Eric
The News & Observer
215 S. McDowell St.
27601-2929
ericf@nando.com
919-829-8956
919-829-4529 (Fax)

Rockingham
McMullan, Stephen
Richmond County Daily Journal
105 E. Washington St.
28379-3639
910-997-3111
910-997-4321 (Fax)

Salisbury
Cook, Elizabeth
Salisbury Post
131 W Innes St
28144-4338
editor@salisburypost.com
704-797-4244
704-633-7373 (Fax)

Sanford
Thwaite, Jay
The Sanford Herald
208 St. Clair Ct.
27330-3916
919-708-9000
919-708-9001 (Fax)

Shelby
Foster, Skip
The Shelby Star
315 E. Graham St.
28150-5452
skip_foster@link.freedom.com
704-484-7000
704-484-0805 (Fax)

Statesville
Millsaps, Eric
Statesville Record & Landmark
222 E. Broad St.
28677-5325
704-873-1451
704-872-3150 (Fax)

Tryon
Byrd, Jeffrey
Tryon Daily Bulletin
16 N Trade St
28782-6656
byrdj@teleplex.net
828-859-9151
828-859-5575 (Fax)

Wilson
Tarleton, Hal
Wilson Daily Times
2001 Downing St. Ext.
27893-4611
tarleton@wilsondaily.com
252-243-5151
252-243-2999 (Fax)


